Training Manual which identifies all of the responsibilities of the position and certain procedures 
which are required for various functions.

C. Proper Use of Communications

1. Numbers should be repeated, first individually and then as the whole number. Example 
- 617 is transmitted, 6,1,7 (pause), six hundred seventeen.

2. The number "0" is normally pronounced as "zero".
3. Do not use superfluous words. Never ask "What is your 10-20", instead ask "10-20". 

Don't say "10-6, wait a minute", just say "10-6".
4. Do not take time to explain why a 10-6 is necessary. The receiving unit should honor